Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
J. David Benson	12/27/2004
John H. Dinan	12/27/2004
Michael Martinka	12/27/2004
Leo A. Almeida	12/27/2004
Andrew Kaleczyc	12/27/2004
Andrew Stoltz	12/27/2004
Phillip R. Boyd	12/27/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	United States of America
Street Address:	As Represented by the Department of the Army
City:	Washington
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
Postal Code:	20510

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10389760

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(703)704-2226 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: art.samora@nvl.army.mil

Correspondent Name: Arthur K. Samora Address Line 1: 10235 Burbeck Road Address Line 2: Bldg 307, Rm 107

Address Line 4: Fort Belvoir, VIRGINIA 22060-5806

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Arthur K. Samora

PATENT

500016139 **REEL: 015505 FRAME: 0671**

Total Attachments: 6
source=NVL 3266#page1.tif
source=NVL 3266#page2.tif
source=NVL 3266#page3.tif
source=NVL 3266#page4.tif
source=NVL 3266#page5.tif
source=NVL 3266#page6.tif

	ORM COVER SHEET
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Traderand Off	ITS ONLY
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s	lease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
J. DAVID BENSON	of receiving party(les)
JOHN H. DINAN ANDREW KALECZYC	Name: UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AS
MICHAEL MARTINKA ANDREW STOLTZ LEO A. ALMEIDA PHILLIP R. BOYD	Internal Address: REPRESENTED BY THE DEPARTMENT
Execution Date(s) 12/27/04	OF THE ARMY
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	No
- werger	City: WASHINGTON, D.C
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 20510
Other	Additional
4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
10/389,760	D. Faterit NO.(S)
5 Name and address to 1	tached? ☐Yes ✓No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents
Name: ARTHUR K. SAMORA	involved:
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY 10235 BURBECK ROAD	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: BLDG 307, ROOM 107	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: FT BELVOIR	8. Payment Information
State: VIRGINIA Zip: 22060-5806	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 703-704-2227	Expiration Date
ax Number: 703-704-2226	b. Deposit Account Number 19-2201
mail Address: ART.SAMORA@NVL.ARMY.MIL	Authorized User Name ARTHUR K. SAMORA
Signature	ARTHUR K. SAMORA
- Colony II Javan	1/3/2005
Signature ARTHUR K. SAMORA	Date
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet)	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

(Government Employee)

Title of Invention: FULLERENE ADDITION IN PHOTORESIST VIA INCORPORATION IN THE DEVELOPER
Inventor: J. DAVID BENSON, JOHN H. DINAN, MICHAEL MARTINKA, LEO A. ALMEIDA, ANDREW
KALECZYC, ANDREW STOLTZ, PHILLIP R. BOYD
*Serial Number <u>10/389, 760</u> *Filing Date <u>03/18/2003</u>
Docket Number NVL 3260 Oath Executed 12/3/04
(I) (We), <u>J. DAVID BENSON</u> , the undersigned inventor(s), in consideration of the rights of the Governmen of the United States acquired by virtue of the circumstances under which the above-entitled invention was made, hereby:
1. Assign to the Government of the United States, as represented by the Secretary of the Army, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States, its Territories, Possessions, and Puerto Rico, in and to the above-entitled invention an application for patent and all Letters Patent issuing thereon, and any continuation, continuation-in-part or division of said application and any reissue or extension of said Letters Patent.
2. Agree to assign to the Government upon its request all right, title and interest in the invention in those foreign countries is which the Government determines to cause an application to be filed; provided that if the Government determines not to cause an application to be filed in any particular foreign country or fails to make such a determination, all right, title and interest in the invention in such foreign country shall remain in me (us), subject to a nonexclusive, irrevocable, royalty-free license to the Government in any patent which may issue on the invention in such foreign country, including the power to issue sublicenses for use in behalf of the Government and/or in furtherance of the foreign policies of the Government.
3. Agree to provide any further information within my (our) knowledge and to execute any further documents necessary to the prosecution of patent applications on the invention, the prosecution and settlement of interferences and recording of title to patent applications and patents issuing thereon.
Signature of Inventor:
Address: BURKE FAIRFAX VIRGINIA
Locality County State
Date: 12/3/04 J. DAVID BENSON Inventor's Typed Name

State of (VIRGINIA)
County of <u>FAIRFAX</u>)
On the above date <u>J. DAVID BENSON</u> known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument duly appeared before me and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his own free act and deed.
(Signature of Notary Public)
(SEAL) My Commission expires on July 31, 200 (

Assignment (Cont'd) (Government Employee)

Title of Invention: FULLERENE ADDITION IN PHOTORESIST VIA INCORPORATION IN THE DEVELOPER Inventor(s): J. DAVID BENSON, JOHN H. DINAN, MICHAEL MARTINKA, LEO A. ALMEIDA, ANDREW KALECZYC, ANDREW, STOLTZ, AND PHILLIP R. BOYD unano Signature of Inventor: First Name, Initial, Last Name) Address: ALEXANDRIA **FAIRFAX** Virginia Locality County State Inventor's Typed Name <u>JOHN H. DINAN</u> State of (VIRGINIA))ss. County of (FAIRFAX) On the above date JOHN H. DINAN , known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument duly appeared before me and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his own free act and deed. (Signature of Notary) (SEAL) ಾಣಿಕಾತರ Hereon is My / 90.000wealth of Virginia Notary Public Seal My Commission Expires on Signature of Inventor: (First Name, Initial, Last Name) Address SPRINGFIELD FAIRFAX VIRGINIA County State Inventor's Typed Name MICHAEL MARTINKA State of ()ss. County of (On the above date MICHAEL MARTINKA known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument duly appeared before me and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his own free act and deed. (SEAL) My Commission Expires on

es July 31, 2008

PATRICIA BOONE-PROCTOR

Title of Invention: FULLERENE ADDITION IN PHOTORESIST VIA INCORPORATION IN THE DEVELOPER Inventor(s): J. DAVID BENSON, JOHN H. DINAN, MICHAEL MARTINKA, LEO A. ALMEIDA, ANDREW KALECZYC, ANDREW STOLTZ, AND PHILLIP R. BOYD Signature of Inventor: (First Name, Initial, Last Name) Address: ALEXANDRIA **FAIRFAX** Virginia Locality County State Inventor's Typed Name <u>LEO A. ALMEIDA</u> State of (VIRGINIA))ss. County of (FAIRFAX) On the above date LEO A. ALMEIDA , known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument duly appeared before me and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his own free act and deed. (Signature of Notary) (SEAL) My Commission Expires on Signature of Inventor: (First Name, Initial, Last Name) Address ST. LEONARD ST. MARY MARYLAND Locality County State Date Inventor's Typed Name PHILLIP R. BOYD State of ()ss. County of (On the above date PHILLIP R. BOYD known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument duly appeared before me and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his own free act and deed. (Signature of Notary) (SEAL)

My Commission Expires on

Assignment (Cont'd) (Government Employee)

Assignment (Cont'd) (Government Employee)

Title of Invention: FULLERENE ADDITION IN PHOTORESIST VIA INCORPORATION IN THE DEVELOPER

				HIZ DEVELOTEK
Inventor(s): J. DAVID BENSO	ON, JOHN H. DINAN.	MICHAEL M	ARTINKA LEO A ALMEI	D.A
	ZYC, ANDREW STO			——————————————————————————————————————
	_	. ,	-2 /	
	rules of		Dong, fr.	
	t Name Initial AFFORD	VIRGINIA	Last Name	
Locality	County	State		
* Date <u>Dec. 20, 2004</u>	Inventor's	Гуреd Name	ANDREW J. STOLTZ, JR	
State of <u>VIRGINIA</u>				
)ss. County of <u>FAIRFAX</u>)				
On the above date AND executed the foregoing instrumen own free act and deed.	at duly appeared before	known to me me and ackno	Some- Freth	in and who ed the same as his
(SEAL)				
	My Commission	Expires on _		
,				
Signature of Inventor:	du W	_ Kh		
First	Name Initial		Last Name	
Address: ALEXANDRIA	FAIRFAX VII	RGINIA		
Locality	County	State		
Date	Inventor's T	yped Name A	NDREW W. KALECZYC	
State of (VIRGINIA)				
)ss. County of (FAIRFAX)				
On the above date ANDR executed the foregoing instrument own free act and deed.	duly appeared before n	ne and acknow	to be the individual described pledged to me that he executed	in and who If the same as his
(SEAL)	(Signatu	re of Notary)		
	My Commission	Expires on	Parkers LAA	
			Embossed Hereon is My	

Commonwealth of Virginia Notary Public Seel My Commission Expires July 31, 2008 PATRICIA BOONE-PROCTOR Assignment (Cont'd) (Government Employee)

Title of Invention: FULLERENE ADDITION IN PHOTORESIST VIA INCORPORATION IN THE DEVELOPER

ANDREY	V KALECZYC, A			MARTINKA, LEO A. ALMEIDA,	
	. DE			A. BOTTO	
Signature of Inventor:	Thilly	R.	Do		
Address: ST. LEO	First Name NARD C	Initial CALVERT	MA	Last Name ARYLAND	
Loca	lity	County	State		
Date 12-27	-04	Inventor's 7	Typed Name	PHILLIP R. BOYD	
State of MARYLAND)))ss.				
County of <u>CALVERT</u>					
the foregoing instrumer act and deed.	date PHILLIP R. E nt duly appeared be	efore me and ac	nown to me to eknowledged Language of Notary	be the individual described in and who to me that he executed the same as his of	execute own free
(SEAL)				STEVEN A JOHNSON	
	M	fy Commission	Expires on _	NOMBY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLA.	08
Signature of Inventor:			Expires on _	NOTABY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAI My Commission Expires 03-01-	<u>0</u> 8
	First Name	Iy Commission Initial	Expires on _	NOTABY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAN My Commission Expires 03-01-	NB8
	First Name		Expires on _	NOTABY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAI My Commission Expires 03-01-	<u>28</u>
Address:Locali	First Name	Initial	State	NOTABY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAI My Commission Expires 03-01-	<u>0</u> 8
Address:Locali	First Name	Initial County	State	NOTABY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAI My Commission Expires 03-01-	<u></u>
Address:Locali DateState of (First Name	Initial County	State	NOTABY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAI My Commission Expires 03-01-	<u></u> 8
DateState of (County of (On the above da	First Name ity))ss.)	Initial County Inventor's Ty	State ped Name	NOTABY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAI My Commission Expires 03-01-	

PATENT REEL: 015505 FRAME: 0678

RECORDED: 01/03/2005